TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSM-Walker Products, LLC		107/11/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hearing Lab Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	3385 Roy Orr Boulevard	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3135882	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	3145155	AMERICA HEARS
Registration Number:	3581393	CLEARFIT
Registration Number:	3621921	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155634044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

215-563-4100 Phone: vpace@ddhs.com Email: Correspondent Name: Vincent T. Pace 1601 Market Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2400**

900235325

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4610 CHANGE OF NAME DOC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent T. Pace
Signature:	/vtp/
Date:	10/05/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=GSMtoHLTchangeofname#page1.tif source=GSMtoHLTchangeofname#page2.tif source=GSMtoHLTchangeofname#page3.tif source=GSMtoHLTchangeofname#page4.tif	

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GSM - WALKER PRODUCTS, LLC

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas JUL 122011

Corporations Section

GSM - Walker Products, LLC, a Texas limited liability company which filed its original Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas on June 26, 2007 (the "Original Certificate"), having file number 800835185, hereby amends the Original Certificate pursuant to this Certificate of Amendment.

- 1. The name of the filing entity is GSM - Walker Products, LLC.
- 2. The filing entity is a Texas limited liability company.
- Article I of the Original Certificate is deleted in its entirety and amended to read 3. as follows:

"ARTICLE I **NAME**

The name of the Company is Hearing Lab Technology, LLC."

This Certificate of Amendment and all amendments herein have been approved in 4. the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and the governing documents for GSM - Walker Products, LLC and shall become effective as of the date this Certificate of Amendment is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1 day of July, 2011.

GSM - WALKER PRODUCTS, LLC

Name:

Title:

2379778v2



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

> Hearing Lab Technology, LLC Filing Number: 800835185

Certificate of Formation Certificate of Amendment

June 26, 2007 July 12, 2011

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on January 06, 2012.



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OF

JUN 26 2007

Corporations Section

GSM - WALKER PRODUCTS, LLC

The undersigned person, acting as organizer of a limited liability company ("Company") under the Texas Business Organizations Code (as amended, the "TBOC"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Formation for the Company.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the company is GSM - WALKER PRODUCTS, LLC.

ARTICLE II. ENTITY

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is organized is the transaction of any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the TBOC.

ARTICLE IV. DURATION

The period of the duration of the Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Company's initial registered agent is Capitol Corporate Services, Inc., and the mailing address of its registered office is 800 Brazos, Suite 400, Austin, Texas 78701.

ARTICLE VI. ORGANIZER

The name and address of the organizer is as follows:

Geneva Sorensen 800 Brazos, Suite 400 Austin, Texas 78701

RECEIVED

JUN 2 6 2007

Secretary of State

ARTICLE VII. MANAGERS

The Company will have managers. The name and address of the initial manager of the Company is:

David E. Schnell

3385 Roy Orr Boulevard Grand Prairie, Texas 75050

This document becomes effective upon filing by the Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 26th day of June, 2007.

ORGANIZER:

Geneva Sorensen

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 10/05/2012